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SUNDAY & HOLIDAY WORSHIP

9:00 & 10:45 a.m. | Oak Brook  
10:00 a.m. | Butterfield

WILD | Encountering God and Ourselves in Exodus
Through November 26

THANKSGIVING WORSHIP
Thursday, November 23 | 10:00 a.m. | Oak Brook 
Kids and students are invited to join us for worship

CHRIST CHURCH KIDS 
Sundays | 10:00 a.m. | Registration open

CHRIST CHURCH KIDS VOLUNTEERS 
Sundays | 10:00 a.m. | Classroom Teachers & Assistants 
Registration open

CHRIST CHURCH KIDS CLUB
Wednesdays | 5:30–7:00 p.m.

MIDDLE SCHOOL MINISTRY
COW | Sundays | 9:15 a.m. 
COW | Wednesdays | 7:00–8:30 p.m. | Oak Brook 

HIGH SCHOOL MINISTRY   
Koinonia | Sundays | 9:15 a.m.  
Koinonia | Sundays | 7:00–8:45 p.m. | Oak Brook 
Mosaic | Wednesdays | 7:00–8:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

FAMILY FELLOWSHIP | OPEN GYM & DONUTS
Sunday, November 5 | 11:30 a.m. 

PHILANTHROCORP SEMINAR
Estate planning with a biblical approach | Registration open 
Thursday, November 9 | 6:30–7:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

DISCOVER CHRIST CHURCH 
Sunday, November 12 | 9:00 a.m. | Registration open

HOLIDAY FOOD DRIVE 
November 23–December 10

WOMEN’S CREATIVE ARTS FELLOWSHIP
Tuesday, November 14 | 7:00 p.m.

WOMEN’S HOLIDAY BOUTIQUE | SHOPPING NIGHT
Wednesday, November 15 | 5:00–8:00 p.m. | Oak Brook

SURVIVING THE HOLIDAYS
Tuesday, November 14 | 7:00–9:00 p.m. | Oak Brook 
Wednesday, November 15 | 1:00–3:00 p.m. | Oak Brook 
Thursday, November 16 | 1:00–3:00 p.m. | Oak Brook

CAROLFEST
Sunday, November 20 | Ticket Reservations open
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SUNDAY DISCIPLESHIP GROUP
Sundays | 8:30 a.m. 

FRIENDSHIP BIBLE CLASS | Disability Ministry 
Every other Sunday | 10:45–11:45 a.m. | Oak Brook 

MOMS OF TEENS & YOUNG ADULTS
First Sundays | 7:00 p.m.

MONDAY NIGHT MEN’S GROUP
Every other Monday | 7:00–8:30 p.m.

NAMI FAMILY MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT GROUP
First & Third Mondays | 7:00–8:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

20S MINISTRY
Tuesdays | 7:00 p.m. 

LOOKING AHEAD
OH WHAT FUN! CHRISTMAS PARTY
Saturday, December 2 | 10:00 a.m.–2:00 p.m. | Oak Brook

CHILLY CHILI CHOWDOWN & STOCKING STUFFING PARTY
Sunday, December 3 | 11:30 a.m.

WOMEN’S CHRISTMAS PARTY
Tuesday, December 5 | Oak Brook

CAROLFEST
Sunday, December 10 | 3:00 & 6:00 p.m. | Oak Brook

PARENTS’ NIGHT OUT
Friday, December 15 | 6:00–9:00 p.m. 
Registration required & opens November 21

SERVE WITH US

FOR CHRISTMAS MISSIONS GIVING
October 29–December 31

FEED MY STARVING CHILDREN SERVE EVENT
November 3–4 | Oak Brook

FOR CHICAGOLAND | FIRST SATURDAY SERVE 
Saturday, November 4 | 9:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m. 
Breakthrough 

PADS FOOD PREP SERVE TEAM
Saturday, November 4 | 9:00–11:00 a.m.

FOOD PANTRY | SERVE 
Saturday, November 11 | 7:00–11:30 a.m.  
Salvation Army | Oakbrook Terrace 

GOSPEL JUSTICE CENTER 
Saturday, November 18 | 9:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m.  


